Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  PATENTS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 144587		
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docume	ent. <u>2</u>		
Name of conveying party:     Mikio INOUE     Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI 471-8571 JAPAN		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Assignment	Merger Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
B. Execution Date: January	18, 201 <u>0</u>			
4. A. Patent Application No. 12	<u>2/674,784</u>	B. Patent No.(s)		
		ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
C. Title of Application: $\underline{\mathbf{E}}$	XHAUST PURIFICATIO	N SYSTEM FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE		
Name and address of party to v     concerning document should be	hom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 t total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRI P.O. Box 3 Alexandria, V Phone Number: 76 Fax Number: 76	20850 /A. 22320-4850 /03-836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge original document.	and delief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
James A. Oliff Registration I Justin T. Lingard Registratio	No. 27.075 n No. 6 .276			

PATENT REEL: 023980 FRAME: 0238

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mikio INOUE	(5)	<del></del>	_ <del>.</del>		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	<u>.</u>			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		<del></del>		
		(4)						
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consi paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transset over to							
(9)	Insert Name of	/D)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABU	ISHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)						
	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japan  (heroinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and lega the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provision continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Lett extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention in the inventi							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	EAHAUST FURIFICATIO	N 3131EM FOR IIV	LIGHTE COMPOST	1011 2110112		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	•	(Attorney Docket No. 144587					
	•		hich the undersigned has (have) o on date berewith or	xecuted an application fo	or patent in the United S	itates of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12 on	)					
	Application							
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial 12/674,784						
	Identification for filed applications	file	4 February	23, 2010	_ <del>.</del>			
applica any applithe Assi claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif	applications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Asi- 2) Each undersigned ag- plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag- or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned ag- sination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned ag- sination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned ag- sination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned ag- sination the United States result- the to convey the entire inter- rees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he ication that may be necessa- ation of this document.	on, and a signee ma rees to ex division a la obtain rees to ex tional Copress to punited Stanthorizes aing from the stanthorizes are binding correby granty or designed.	secute all papers necessary in continuous and patent or reissue all sing evidence and going forward countents and documents a nvention for Protection of Industration all affirmative acts which ries patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not extend in his heirs, successors, a sets the firm of OLIFF & BERRING rable in order to comply with the	also to execute separate a mection with any interferce opplication based thereon, with such interference. In perform any zet which ial Property or similar ag may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tractignee, as Assignee of the ocuted, and will not execu- tesigns and legal represence. E, PLC the power to inser- rules of the United States	ence which may be decised for the invention, and to may be necessary in concernate.  In may be necessary in conform to maintain or conform to entire interest, and cover the may agreements in containing the may agreements in containing the may agreement any agreement any spatent and Trademark	ared concerning to cooperate with connection with the preissue or my and all Letters conflict herewith, a further		
			the undersigned on the date(s)					
Date	January - 18.	20/	Inventor Signature	Micro	Thous	(SĒAL)		
			<del></del>	Mikio IN	DUE			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
If neit	This assignment should pher, then it should be signed	preferably i before a	v be signed before; (a) a Notary Po t least two witnesses who also sig	m here:	_			
Date	January, 18.	2010	Witness	_ Ahinori	(norishing	λ		
	J 18			2	Elminim to			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023980 FRAME, 0239. 02